

**Sessions Case No. 438 of 2018
(Reg. No. 440/2018)**

Present : Smt. Asima Pal,
Additional Sessions Judge,
5th Court, Malda.

Order No.25
19-09-2023

Accused persons(2) on CB are present physically and files hazira through ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the Prosecution and ld. advocate for the Defence are present.

Today is fixed for evidence. No witness is present.

The case is adjourned today.

To 24-11-2023 for evidence.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictd. & corrted. by me

A.S.J./5th Court.

Additional Sessions Judge
5th Court, Malda.