

Sessions Case No.438/2018
(Reg.No. 440/2018)
Present : Smt. Asima Pal,
Additional Sessions Judge,
5th Court, Malda.

Order No. 26
24-11-2023

Accused person (2) on CB are present physically and file hazira through ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the Prosecution and the ld. advocate for the Defence Counsel are present.

Today is fixed for evidence. One witness namely SI Ajay Singh appears to adduce evidence in this case today . He is examined in chief in part and deferred on the prayer of the ld.advocate for the Prosecution. During his examination document is marked as **Exbt.12, Exbt.3/1 , Exbt.11/1,Exbt.12/1, Exbt.13, Exbt.14, Exbt.14/1, Exbt.5/1, Exbt.6/2., Exbt.7/2, Exbt.8/2, Exbt.9/2, Exbt.15., Exbt.16, Exbt.17,Exbt. 18.**

FICN Reports which are in the envelop MAT EXBT-II and III are taken out and kept with the record . The Xerox Copy of these report are supplied the Prosecution on his prayer .

The case is adjourned today.

To 10-01-2024 for further examination of chief of PW-10.

Accused person(s) as before.

Dictd. & corrted. by me

A.S.J./5th Court.

Additional Sessions Judge
5th Court, Malda.