

Sessions Case No.438/2018
(Reg. 440/2018
Present : Shri Sandip Karmakar,
Additional Sessions Judge,
5th Court, Malda(i/c)

Order No.31
25-04-2024

Accused person namely Babar Ali, Abdul Alim @ Jiem Sk on CB are present physically and file hazira through ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the Prosecution and the ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Today is fixed for evidence. No witness is turned up. The P.O. has been transferred.

The case is accordingly adjourned today.

To 11-06-2024 for evidence. Prosecution to issue summons accordingly.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictd. & corrted. by me

A.S.J./5th Court.(i/c)

Additional Sessions Judge
5th Court, Malda.(i/c).