

Present : Smt. Susmita Chowdhury, (JO Code-WB00958)
Additional Sessions Judge, 5th Court, Malda.

Sessions Case No. 438 of 2018
(Reg. 440/2018)

Order No. 02
06/04/2026

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence.
Accused person namely Abdul Alim @ Jiem Sk is produced from VC.
Accused person namely Md. Babar Ali on CB is present physically.
Today Malda Bar Association has taken a resolution of complete pen
down and not to attend Court due to expiry of one member of Bar
Association.
The case is adjourned today.
Fixing 30/04/26 for appearance, production and evidence.

Dictd. & corrted. by me,

A.S.J./5th Court.(i/c)

Additional Sessions Judge,
5th Court, Malda (i/c)