

*Present : N. Tamang, Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track, 1st Court, Malda.
In charge of ASJ, 5th Court, Malda. (JO Code-WB01096)*

Sessions Case No.438 of 2018
(Reg. 440/2018)

Order No. 5
07-07-2026

Today is fixed for production, appearance of the accused and examination of accd persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Accused person namely Abdul Alim @ Jiem Sk is produced from VC.

Other accused person namely Md. Babar Ali on CB is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. on the ground stated therein.

Heard, prayer is allowed.

Ld. PP-in-Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel file haziras.

Ld. Regular P.O is on "Leave on Duty".

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 06-08-2026 for production, appearance of the accused and examination of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

The accused person is/are as before.

Dictated & corrected by me.

*Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-I, Malda.*

*Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-I, Malda
In Charge of ASJ, 5th Court, Malda.*